
 RESOLUTION NO. 107-94 
 

 
 A RESOLUTION AMENDING CHARGES FOR SERVICES OF  

THE JOINT CITY-COUNTY SEWER SYSTEM 
 

 

 WHEREAS, annually rates are adjusted for wastewater customers 
both inside and outside the City of Grand Junction, and 

 

 WHEREAS, rates were adjusted last year and are proposed to 
increase 3.8%, and 

 

 WHEREAS, where services performed are not the same, the 

difference in the cost of providing service shall be determined. 

 

 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE 

CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION, COLORADO: 

 

 That charges for services for the Joint City-County Sewer 

System, effective January 1, 1995, are as follows: 

 

   Backbone O & M   $ 6.80 

   Backbone Capital  $ 1.51 

   Collections O & M  $ 1.76 

   Collections Capital  $ 1.35 

   Total All Services  $11.42 

 

 

 PASSED and ADOPTED this 16th day of November, 1994. 

 

 

 

 

 

/s/ Stephanie Nye            /s/ R. T. Mantlo         

City Clerk       President of the Council 


